
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035357-2025 

Contract

NCCPM Permformance Monitoring of Breast Screening
Equpment

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035357
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055408  
Published 26 June 2025, 11:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Wellington House, 133-135 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Contact

Kaysha Maynard

Email

kaysha.maynard@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035357-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035357-2025
mailto:kaysha.maynard@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NCCPM Permformance Monitoring of Breast Screening Equpment

Reference number

C344193

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of scientific and technical advice and performance monitoring services for the
NHS Breast Screening Programme (NHSBSP)

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £143,456

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of scientific and technical advice and performance monitoring services for the
NHS Breast Screening Programme (NHSBSP)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

protection of exclusive rights, including intellectual property rights

Explanation:

Competition is absent for technical reasons including IPR. The current supplier holds the
IPR for the NCCPM national reporting and analytic tool

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ROYAL SURREY COUNTY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Royal Surrey County Hospital, Egerton Road



Page 5 to 6

Guildford

GU2 7XX

Telephone

+49 1483571122

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

00997641

Internet address

https://www.royalsurrey.nhs.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £143,546

Total value of the contract/lot: £143,456

https://www.royalsurrey.nhs.uk/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T22:52:10+0100
	TCPDF




